

CITY OF DALLAS
CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE
BRIAN LATTA, CITY MANAGER
WWW.DALLASOR.GOV

NEWS RELEASE
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:
ALYSON ROBERSON 503.831.3502
ALYSON.ROBERSON@DALLASOR.GOV

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## City of Dallas launches new webpage honoring Juneteenth

DALLAS, Oregon (June 15, 2023)

The City of Dallas is excited to announce the launch of a new webpage dedicated to Juneteenth. Juneteenth commemorates the emancipation of enslaved African Americans in the United States and is celebrated today through various events and activities that highlight African American culture, history, and achievements.

The new webpage provides valuable information about Juneteenth, including its origins and historical significance. Juneteenth is a time to celebrate the culture, contributions, and the many achievements of African Americans and people of color past and present. Learn about local celebrations and ways to support Black-owned businesses in and around the Dallas community by visiting our webpage.

Visitors of the webpage can learn about the ongoing fight for human rights and equality, and discover helpful resources aimed at recognizing history and elevating Black and African American voices from all around the United States.

To access the City of Dallas Juneteenth webpage and learn about the historical significance and local celebrations, please visit https://www.dallasor.gov/community/page/juneteenth-2023

###